
 

Shutdown Averted? Republicans And Democrats Reach $1.37 Trillion Deal "In Principle" 

https://www.zerohedge.com/political/shutdown-averted-republicans-and-democrats-reach-137-trillion-deal-principle 

Lindsey Graham Says He Wants No Witnesses Because Impeachment 'Is a Crock' 

https://pjmedia.com/trending/lindsey-graham-says-he-wants-no-witnesses-because-impeachment-is-a-crock/ 

McConnell: 'No Chance the President Is Going To Be Removed From Office' 

https://townhall.com/tipsheet/bronsonstocking/2019/12/12/mcconnell-no-chance-the-president-is-going-to-be-removed-from-

office-n2557944 

Sen. Josh Hawley blowtorches Obama admin, Hillary, DNC for ‘meddling’ in 2016 election (Video) 

https://thenationalsentinel.com/2019/12/12/sen-josh-hawley-blowtorches-obama-admin-hillary-dnc-for-meddling-in-2016-

election-video/ 

Virginia Lawmakers Threaten 2nd Amendment Sanctuaries with National Guard   by Daisy Luther 

https://www.theorganicprepper.com/virginia-lawmakers-threaten-2nd-amendment-sanctuaries-with-national-guard/ 

Barr Blasts Inspector General For Whitewashing FBI   by Ray McGovern 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2019/12/no_author/barr-blasts-inspector-general-for-whitewashing-fbi/ 

Russia's Only Aircraft Carrier Has Erupted In Flames 

https://www.zerohedge.com/geopolitical/russias-only-aircraft-carrier-admiral-kuznetsov-has-erupted-flames 

Ralph Northam Vows ‘Consequences’ for 2A Sanctuaries that Refuse Gun Control 

https://www.breitbart.com/politics/2019/12/12/ralph-northam-vows-consequences-for-2a-sanctuaries-that-refuse-gun-control/ 

Disarm innocents and release gun felons: Jersey City attacker had gun felonies but was released from prison   by Daniel Horowitz 

https://www.conservativereview.com/news/disarm-innocents-release-gun-felons-jersey-city-attacker-gun-felonies-released-

prison/ 

WATCH: Journalist Caught Spying on Congressional Papers During Impeachment Hearing Recess 

https://bigleaguepolitics.com/watch-journalist-caught-spying-on-congressional-papers-during-impeachment-hearing-recess/ 

Don’t Expect Any Truth From Washington   by Paul Craig Roberts 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2019/12/paul-craig-roberts/dont-expect-any-truth-from-washington/ 

"Greta, Chill!": Trump Taunts Thunberg, Tells Her To 'Work On Anger Management'; She Replies 

https://www.zerohedge.com/political/greta-chill-trump-tells-thunberg-work-anger-management-problem 

HERE'S FATHER BREXMAS Election results – Triumphant Boris hails landslide win gives him ‘power to get Brexit done’ – as crushed 

Corbyn quits 

https://www.thesun.co.uk/news/10541284/election-results-boris-johnson-jeremy-corbyn-quits/ 

Exit Polls: Boris Johnson's Conservative Party Demolishes Labor Party in Election 

https://pjmedia.com/trending/exit-polls-boris-johnsons-conservative-party-demolishes-labor-party-in-election/ 
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Identifying Obama for What He Really Is: ‘Communism 101’ 

https://canadafreepress.com/article/identifying-obama-for-what-he-really-is-communism-101 

14-Year-Old Child Hospitalized After Being Brutally Attacked By Multiple Students on School Bus Over Trump Hat (VIDEO) 

https://www.thegatewaypundit.com/2019/12/14-year-old-child-hospitalized-after-being-brutally-attacked-by-multiple-students-

on-school-bus-over-trump-hat-video/ 

Swedish Police to Operate Around-The-Clock Drones to Fight Rising Gang Crime 

https://www.breitbart.com/europe/2019/12/12/malmo-police-operate-drones-fight-gang-crime/ 

Jim Jordan Blasts Another Hole Through Democrats' Impeachment Narrative 

https://pjmedia.com/trending/jim-jordan-blasts-another-hole-through-democrats-impeachment-narrative/ 

Hawaii GOP Cancels Primary, Commits Delegates to Trump 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/hawaii-gop-cancels-primary-commits-delegates-to-trump_3172575.html 

California’s ammo background checks are blocking legal gun owners from purchase: Report 

https://truepundit.com/californias-ammo-background-checks-are-blocking-legal-gun-owners-from-purchase-report/ 

The U.S. Government Lied About the Afghanistan War 

They Couldn’t Have Done It Without Lapdogs Like the Washington Post 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2019/12/no_author/the-u-s-government-lied-about-the-afghanistan-war/ 

Strange Things Are Happening In The Waters Along The West Coast, And The Fish Are Starting To Disappear    

by Michael Snyder 

http://themostimportantnews.com/archives/strange-things-are-happening-in-the-waters-along-the-west-coast-and-the-fish-are-

starting-to-disappear 

YouTube Unveils Vague New Terms of Service to Facilitate Next Orwellian Content Purge 

https://bigleaguepolitics.com/youtube-unveils-vague-new-terms-of-service-to-facilitate-next-orwellian-content-purge/ 

Bernie Sanders Endorses ‘Young Turks’ Host Who Called For Legalizing Bestiality 

https://dailycaller.com/2019/12/12/bernie-sanders-endorses-cenk-uygur/ 

Rashida Tlaib Deletes Tweet Falsely Blaming New Jersey Shooting on ‘White Supremacy’ 

https://pjmedia.com/trending/rashida-tlaib-deletes-tweet-blaming-new-jersey-shooting-on-white-supremacy/ 

Rep. Tlaib Blames "White Supremacy" For Shooting Carried Out By Black Supremacist Group 

https://www.zerohedge.com/political/rep-tlaib-blames-white-supremacy-shooting-carried-out-black-supremacist-group 

Planned Parenthood to Open 50 Los Angeles School Centers Offering ‘Pregnancy Options Counseling’ 

https://www.breitbart.com/politics/2019/12/12/planned-parenthood-to-open-50-los-angeles-school-centers-offering-

pregnancy-options-counseling/ 

AS WE APPROACH 2020 ELECTIONS, REMEMBER THE ANTI-SECOND AMENDMENT STANCE OF MUSLIMS WHO RAN FOR OFFICE IN 

2018 & BEWARE THOSE RUNNING THIS TIME 

https://gunsinthenews.com/as-we-approach-2020-elections-remember-the-anti-second-amendment-stance-of-muslims-who-

ran-for-office-in-2018-beware-those-running-this-time/ 
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Twitter to Verify All Congressional and Gubernatorial Candidates, But Will Not Be Reinstating Laura Loomer 

https://www.thegatewaypundit.com/2019/12/twitter-to-verify-all-congressional-and-gubernatorial-candidates-but-will-not-be-

reinstating-laura-loomer/ 

William Barr Has Suddenly Become Chatty—and He’s Provided Quite an Information Dump   by Sharyl Attkisson 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/william-barr-has-suddenly-become-chatty-and-hes-provided-quite-an-information-

dump_3171471.html 

Senate passes resolution formally recognizing Armenian genocide 

https://www.foxnews.com/politics/senate-passes-resolution-formally-recognizing-armenian-genocide 

Longtime Georgia mall Santa fired after wearing Trump hat 

https://www.wjcl.com/article/longtime-georgia-mall-santa-fired-after-wearing-trump-hat/30193796# 

Rise of Communism in the United States 

https://canadafreepress.com/article/rise-of-communism-in-the-united-states 

Florida Woman Repeatedly Stabs Herself in Stomach Because She’s “Tired of Living in Trump’s Country” 

https://www.thegatewaypundit.com/2019/12/florida-woman-repeatedly-stabs-herself-in-stomach-because-shes-tired-of-living-

in-trumps-country/ 

CONSUMER GROUP CALLS FOR HASBRO TO STOP SELLING “ASSAULT-STYLE” NERF GUNS 

https://gunsinthenews.com/consumer-group-calls-for-hasbro-to-stop-selling-assault-style-nerf-guns/ 

'Obama Wingman' Eric Holder Launches Fast, Furious Attack On AG Barr 

https://www.zerohedge.com/political/obama-wingman-eric-holder-launches-fast-furious-attack-ag-barr 

Did Eric Holder’s ‘threat’ to John Durham amount to obstruction of justice? 

https://thenationalsentinel.com/2019/12/12/did-eric-holders-threat-to-john-durham-amount-to-obstruction-of-justice/ 

The GOP’s Four-Point Defense Of Trump Is Devastating 

https://thefederalist.com/2019/12/12/the-gops-four-point-defense-of-trump-is-devastating/ 

Trump has reportedly signed trade agreement with China, averting major tariff escalation 

https://markets.businessinsider.com/news/stocks/us-reaches-another-trade-deal-in-principle-with-china-report-2019-12-

1028760262 

Andrew McCabe Claims That Being Accused of Treason is ‘Terrifying’ 

https://www.libertyheadlines.com/mccabe-accused-treason-terrifying/ 

How a Chinese Company Built a $250 Million Search Hijacking Empire 

https://medium.com/against-surveillance-capitalism/how-a-chinese-company-built-a-250-million-search-hijacking-empire-

35f957566852 

Democrats Embrace 'Principled' Totalitarianism 

https://patriotpost.us/articles/67325-democrats-embrace-principled-totalitarianism-2019-12-12 

Trump's "Space Force" Officially Launched In $738BN Defense Bill 

https://www.zerohedge.com/political/trumps-space-force-established-war-limitations-stripped-house-passed-738bn-defense-

bill 
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Elementary School Invites Convicted Felon Drag Queen to Talk to Children 

https://summit.news/2019/12/12/elementary-school-invites-convicted-felon-drag-queen-to-talk-to-children/ 

The Race To Construct The First Solar Space Station 

https://oilprice.com/Energy/Energy-General/The-Race-To-Construct-The-First-Solar-Space-Station.html 

The Taliban launched an intense hours-long attack on a key US base. Aftermath photos show the heavy damage. 

https://www.businessinsider.com/photos-show-bagram-air-base-damage-after-intense-taliban-assault-2019-12 

Denmark: Twenty Muslims arrested as jihad massacre plot is foiled   by Robert Spencer 

https://www.jihadwatch.org/2019/12/denmark-twenty-muslims-arrested-as-jihad-massacre-plot-is-foiled 

Steele Dossier Peddled Insane Conspiracy Theory That American Jews Were Secret Russian Spies 

https://thefederalist.com/2019/12/12/steele-dossier-peddled-insane-conspiracy-theory-that-american-jews-were-secret-russian-

spies/ 

‘The Sacred Gift We Celebrate at Christmas Is God’s Love’ 

https://www.lifezette.com/2019/12/sacred-gift-we-celebrate-christmas-gods-love/?utm_source=home-headline 

 

STAND UP! FIGHT CENSORSHIP!  

SUPPORT INDEPENDENT MEDIA! 

Join the Caravan! Get CTM 24/7 On Demand! Become A Caravaner! 

https://www.caravantomidnight.com/subscribe/index 
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Ark Midnight airs live in over 30 markets 
including Dallas, Detroit, Denver, Seattle,  
Las Vegas, Houston, St. Louis and Chicago. 

 

TUNE IN TO ARK MIDNIGHT THIS SATURDAY NIGHT  
December 14th , 2019! 

CT: 9 pm -12am    ET: 10 pm – 1am    PT: 7 pm – 10pm    MT: 8 pm – 11pm 

 
Join us this Saturday evening, September 7th ,  2019 at 9:00pm CST  

for news, analysis and commentary. 
 

Join Us For A Live Stream & Chat On Our  
You Tube Channel On Saturday Night Here:   

 https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/ 
 

Visit The All New Ark Midnight Website For A  
Complete List Of Live Streaming Links For Ark Midnight. 

 
http://www.arkmidnight.com/  

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

PREPARATION IS KEY TO SURVIVAL! 
CHECK OUT ALL THE NEW PREPARDNESS  

ITEMS NOW IN OUR CTM STORE! 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Makes teeth repel plaque! 

 
Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush 

 
Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush may be the most advanced toothbrush in the world!  

 
Unlike regular toothbrushes which try to force plaque off the teeth by friction, the IONIC 

brush makes the teeth let go of plaque, like turning off a magnet! 
 

 
 
 
 
 

https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/
http://www.arkmidnight.com/
https://ctmstore.com/collections/legacy-food-storage
https://ctmstore.com/collections/dr-tungs-natural-dental-products-that-people-love/products/ionic-toothbrush-system


 
 

 
 
 

LOW RADIATION MINI CARD PHONE 
Unlocked GMS Phone 

__________________________________________________ 

 
 

 

5G PROTECTION - 2000CC HIGH ION B 
IO CHI QUANTUM - SCALAR ENERGY PENDANT 

__________________________________________________ 

 
 

 

 

ANTI-RADIATION EARPHONE 3.5MM 
 

 
AIR ACOUSTIC TUBE EARPIECE STEREO EARPHONE  
WITH MICROPHONE FOR SMART MOBILE PHONE. 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

Caravan To Midnight  
Color Changing Mug 

 
Available In Two Sizes! 

11 Ounce Size & 15 Ounce Size! 
 

 
 

https://ctmstore.com/collections/merchandise/products/low-radiation-mini-card-phone-1
https://ctmstore.com/products/2000cc-high-ion-bio-chi-quantum-pendant-scalar-energy-with-stainless-steel-necklace-chain-via-aliexpress-standard-shipping-30027
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ARK MIDNIGHT STAINLESS STEEL 

TRAVEL MUG 

 
Irreplaceable item for a busy everyday life, this stainless-steel mug will 
keep drinks at the right temperature for hours on the go. High quality 
sublimation printing makes it an appreciated gift to every true coffee 
or tea lover. 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

MINI DRONE WITH HD CAMERA 
 
 

 
 
 

 

The Compact Travel Berkey® System 
 
Berkey® stainless steel chambers are assembled in the USA from US and 
imported parts. The Black Berkey® Purification Elements are made and 
assembled in the USA. 
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